

HOUSE RESOLUTION No.

Introduced by: Kirchhofer

A HOUSE RESOLUTION congratulating the Warren Central High School Winter Guard.

Whereas, The Warren Central High School Winter Guard
won first place at the Winter Guard International Japan
Regional Championship and served as the WGI Sport of the
Arts United States ambassadors by being the first high school
winter guard to perform in Japan;

Whereas, As United States ambassadors for WGI Sport of the
Arts, the world's leader in producing indoor marching arts
events for color guards, percussion ensembles, and winds
groups, 25 Warren Central students competed in this
international event;

13 Whereas, Warren Central High School was the first United

20182392



HR 1528/DI 84 2018

1	States group to attend a WGI Asia event;
2	Whereas, As a perennial Scholastic World Class
3	Championship finalist since 2008 and silver medalist in
4	Scholastic Open Class in 2007, Warren Central is one of the
5	most-traveled color guards throughout the United States
6	attending regional contests in Florida, Nevada, and New Jersey
7	the past five years;
8	Whereas, The Warren Central Winter Guard also
9	participates in the Tri-State Marching Arts circuit and is an
10	eight-time Tri-State champion and five-time Indiana state
11	champion;
12	Whereas, Warren Central students and staff participated in
13	a WGI judge's clinic and competed in the WGI Japan Regional
14	that features 50 color guards from Asia; and
15	Whereas, The Warren Central High School Winter Guard
16	achieved these wonderful accomplishments through hard work
17	and dedication: Therefore,
18	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the
19	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
20	SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives
21	congratulates the Warren Central High School Winter Guard for
22	winning first place at the Winter Guard International Japan
23	Regional Championship and for serving as the WGI Sport of
24	the Arts United States ambassadors.
25	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
26	Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to each winter



guard member, Director Jeff Wroblewski, Principal Rich

Shepler, and Superintendent Dr. Dena Cushenberry.